107-0423-THK様-0805 L.Y
R Guide / Straight-Curved Guide
Achieving a Simplified Mechanism
CATALOG No.306-7E
LM Guide
For details, visit THK at www.thk.com
＊Product information is updated regularly on the THK website.
HCR / HMG

107-0423_P02-25_3.3-CID.qxd  11.8.17 14:26  ページ 8
9
■ Model number coding HCR25A 2 UU C1+60/1000R H T
zModel number  xNo. of LM blocks used on the same rail  cContamination protection accessory symbol (see page 12)
vRadial clearance symbol Normal (No symbol) Light preload (C1)  bR-Guide center angle  nLM rail radius (in mm)
mAccuracy symbol Normal grade (No Symbol)/High accuracy grade (H)  ,Symbol for LM rail jointed use
z n m ,bvx c
Model No.
Outer dimensions LM block dimensions
Width
W
Length
L B C S L1 T T1 N E
Grease
nipple
HCR 12A+60/100R
HCR 15A+60/150R
HCR 15A+60/300R
HCR 15A+60/400R
HCR 25A+60/500R
HCR 25A+60/750R
HCR 25A+60/1000R
HCR 35A+60/600R
HCR 35A+60/800R
HCR 35A+60/1000R
HCR 35A+60/1300R
HCR 45A+60/800R
HCR 45A+60/1000R
HCR 45A+60/1200R
HCR 45A+60/1600R
HCR 65A+60/1000R
HCR 65A+60/1500R
HCR 65A+45/2000R
HCR 65A+45/2500R
HCR 65A+30/3000R
Height
M

60°
Fig.2 Example of model No.
When 2 rails are used■ Model number coding
HMG15A 2 UU C1+1000L T+60/150R 6T+60/300R 6T-Ⅱ
zModel number  xNo. of LM blocks per rail  cContamination protection accessory symbol
vRadial clearance symbol Normal (No symbol) Light preload (C1)  bOverall linear LM rail length per rail  nSymbol for linear LM rail joint
mCenter angle of one Inner curved rail  ,Radius of inner curved rail  .No. of inner curved LM rails jointed
⁄0Center angle of one outer curved rail  ⁄1Radius of outer curved rail  ⁄2No. of outer curved LM rails jointed  ⁄3Symbol for No. of rails
z , . ⁄0 ⁄1 ⁄2 ⁄3mnbvx c
Note - This model number indicates that an LM block and an LM rail constitute one set (i.e., the required number of sets when 2
rails are used is 2).
- Model HMG does not have a seal as standard. For the model number above, Fig. 2 applies.
107-0423_P02-25_3.3-CID.qxd  11.8.17 14:26  ページ 24
End seal1
Dedicated C-cap for LM rail mounting holes2
25
HMG OPTIONS
Options
For model HMG, contamination protection accessories are available.  Make a selection according to the
application and the installation site.
Image
107-0423_P02-25_3.3-CID.qxd  11.8.17 14:26  ページ 25
26
When foreign material enters an LM system, it will cause abnormal wear or shorten the service life, and
it is necessary to prevent foreign material from entering the system. When entrance of foreign
material is predicted, it is important to select an effective sealing device or dust-control device that meets
the environment conditions.
Contamination Protection Accessories
If any of the LM rail mounting holes of an LM Guide is filled with
cutting chips or foreign matter, they may enter the LM block
structure. Entrance of such foreign matter can be prevented by
covering each LM rail mounting hole with the dedicated cap so that
the top of the mounting holes are on the same level as the LM rail
top face.
The dedicated C-cap for LM rail mounting holes is highly durable
since it uses a special synthetic resin with high oil resistance and high
wear resistance. When placing an order, specify the desired cap type with
the corresponding cap
number indicated in the
table on the right.
x Dedicated C-cap for LM Rail Mounting Holes
Model No.
C-Cap
model No.
Bolt used
Main dimensions mm
D H
15A
25A
35A
45A
65A
C4 M4 7.8 1.0
C6 M6 11.4 2.7
C8 M8 14.4 3.7
C12 M12 20.5 4.7
C16 M16 26.5 5.7
D
H